Assembly manual
Furlex 200TD, 300TD & 400TD
with rod forestay
595-120-E
2019-12-05
R
O
D

	 All safety-related information is indicated by the following symbol:
	 The manual covers three different Furlex sizes, 200 TD, 300 TD and 400 TD.
The model designation can be found on the deck collar.
The assembly procedure varies slightly between the different sizes. These differences are marked in
the manual.
	 All dimensions specified in the manual are in millimetres (mm) unless otherwise indicated.
3
Page
1 Introduction
1.1 The manual	 2
1.2 	 Product information 	 4
1.3 	 Compatible sizes 	 6
ASSEMBLY
2 Check list
2.1 	 Furlex box	 7
2.2 	 Foil pack	 9
2.3 	 Joining sleeve pack	 10
2.4 	 Tools 	 10
3 Assembly preparations
3.3.2 	Dimensions of top eye terminal	 11
3.5 	 Calculating the length
	 of the rod forestay 	 12
3.5.1	 Calculation table 1:
	 Length of rod forestay	 12
3.6 	 Calculating the length
	 of the luff extrusion 	 13
3.6.1	 Calculation table 2:
	 Length of luff extrusion	 13
4 Assembly of the Furlex-system
4.1 	 Assembly of the rod forestay	 16
4.2 	 Assembly of the luff extrusion 	 17
	 200 TD, 300 TD & 400 TD
4.3 	 Fitting the line drum
	 and line guide -
	 200 TD & 300 TD	 20
	 400 TD	 21
17 Dismantling
17.1 	 Halyard swivel 	 23
17.7 	 Luff extrusion system 	 23
17.8 	 Top guard 	 23
Contents
4